
The Black Vault
The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)
document clearinghouse in the world.  The research efforts here are
responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages

released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com

This document is made available through the declassification efforts 
and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of: 

http://www.theblackvault.com


.)SIFIED 
-

D TERNAl 
uSE ONlY 

... l,J . 
IK] COK INTIAL D SECRET 

ROUTING AND RECORD SHEET 
SUBJECT! (Optionoll 

Luis POSADA Carilles 
FROM: EXTENSION 

John F. Sullivan, Jr.~ 
Security Analysis Group 6009 

TO: (Officer designation, room number, and 
building) 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

FORM 
3-62 

C/SAG 

~~ 

i 

~clU) 1 sA("· 
61 0 u~D~~~s 0 ·SECRET 

DA3_ OFFICER'S 
INITIALS 

REO:IVED 

Lt~ ....... J. ~h 

;/-If I 
j1r .......,,......., 

I I 

0 CONFIDENTIAL 

NO. 

DATE 

26 January 1977 

COMMENTS (Number each comment to show from whom 
liD whOOWL Draw a line across column after each comment.) 

• 

D INTERNAl 
USE ONlY 0 UNCLASSIFIED 



,, - .,.. 

1)1v 
CJv. 

' 

26 January 1977 

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Security Analysis Group 

FROM John F. Sullivan, Jr. 

SUBJECT Luis POSADA Carilles 
OS#319 235 

1. Reference is made to the attached cable from the 
American Embassy in Caracas, Venezuela, dated 21 January 
1977. 

Luis POSADA Carilles (OS#319 235) 
Domestic Contact Division in Fe 

3. Information from the Federal Bureau of Investi­
gation (FBI) dated December 1965 and fuJ 
separate sources indicated that Subject 
in a plot to assassinate Fidel CASTRO i1 

4. POSADA Carilles's file disclo! 
relative to his involvement in the Cubai 
cited in the attached cable. 

5. The Senate Select Committee 01 

expressed an interest in Subject in DecE 
of their investigation into the Agency'~ 
relationship with several members of th« 
community. 

/] -

John F~ Sullivan, Jr. 
Security Analysis Group 

-i .. L Attachment 
J ,.r J. E2 IMPDET 

C n 1\ ' c liFI. ~ 1\ I...,.... A L;' i ~ I ' !- . I l.J.,·.l> •l J. ,,! 'I 
" IIi a ' .._,. "'-: \.; 4 j I .. 

CL BY 007472 




