This document is made available through the declassification efforts and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:



The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com

	SIFIED		ERNAL ONLY		[2	COK	ENTIAL	
		ſ	ROUTING	G AND	RECOR	D SHEET		
SUBJECT!	(Optional)		3			annan an i ar da an	<u>912122299900999999999999999999999999999</u>	
		Luis	POSADA	Caril:	les			
FROM:				-l	EXTENSION	NO.		
John F. Sulliva Security Analysi			n, Jr. ⁷⁰ s Group		6009	DATE 26	January	1977
TO: (Office building)	r designation, room	number, and	DA	FORWARDED	OFFICER'S INITIALS	COMMENTS to whom. E	(Number each com Draw a line across c	ment to show fr olumn after each
1. C,	/SAG		2/1	1-1	Bb			una - N , - , ann ann ann ann a
2.	hillia		Ji F	~ 77	<u>A</u> T			
3.		D	of a	~ / /				
4.	, 	9						
5.								
6.								
7.	I							
8.								
9.								
10.		<u>,</u>						
11.						-		
12.		<u> </u>						
13.								
14.	-	•						
15. K	carden/	Sag				ſ		

¢

26 January 1977

MEMORANDUM	FOR:	Chief, Security Analysis Group
FROM	6	John F. Sullivan, Jr.
SUBJECT	•	Luis POSADA Carilles OS#319 235

1. Reference is made to the attached cable from the American Embassy in Caracas, Venezuela, dated 21 January 1977.

2. Luis POSADA Carilles (OS#319 235) was of interest to the Domestic Contact Division in February 1963. He was also of interest to WH/Cuba as a training instructor in 1965, WH 24

3. Information from the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) dated December 1965 and ful separate sources indicated that Subject in a plot to assassinate Fidel CASTRO in

POSADA Carilles's file disclo: 4. relative to his involvement in the Cubar cited in the attached cable.

5. The Senate Select Committee or expressed an interest in Subject in Dece of their investigation into the Agency' relationship with several members of the community.

Mu fur war Juli a fur processing a procession procession and Attachment

John F. Sullivan, Jr. Security Analysis Group

E2 IMPDET CL BY 007472

CONFIDENTIAI[®]

Keduction indicator

5181